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NOTICE TO ALL RESPONDENTS 
 
This Addendum, including all articles and corrections listed below, shall become a part of the original Request for 
Proposal package, and shall be considered in preparing your proposal response. 
 
The above-numbered RFP is amended as set forth below.  Respondents must acknowledge receipt of this 
addendum in their proposal solicitation. 

 
In order to ensure that all firms are given an equal opportunity to submit a competitive response, the following are 
responses to questions and/or requests for clarification concerning this solicitation.  

 
Question/Request #1:  
Whether companies from the Outside USA can apply for this?  (Like, from India or Canada) 

Answer: 
This solicitation is reserved for firms within the United States and its Territories. 
 

Question/Request #2: 
Whether we need to come over there for meetings? 

 
Answer: 
There will be times when the selected firm must attend in-person meetings with VIHA staff and residents. 
 

Question/Request #3: 
Can we perform the tasks (related to RFP) outside the USA?  (Like, from India or Canada) 

 
Answer: 
This solicitation is reserved for firms within the United States and its Territories. 
 

Question/Request #4: 
Can we submit the proposals via email? 

 
Answer: 
Electronic Submissions shall be uploaded to the Bonfire e-Procurement Portal https://viha.bonfirehub.com.  

 

 
 


